2019 BSD Elementary School Student Survey

5192 (83%) of 6265 elementary school students completed the 2019 BSD Elementary School Student Survey

| feel welcome and accepted at this Valid
school. Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 2212 43%
Agree 2532 49%
Disagree 297 6%
Strongly disagree 99 2%
Total 5140

Valid
| generally feel safe at my school. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 2343 46%
Agree 2309 45%
Disagree 346 7%
Strongly disagree 92 2%
Total 5090
There is at least one adult at school who Valid
really cares about me. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 2499 49%
Agree 2043 40%
Disagree 375 7%
Strongly disagree 151 3%
Total 5068
There is at least one adult at school who
knows me well enough that | might ask Valid
them to help me make decisions. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 2065 41%
Agree 2052 41%
Disagree 690 14%
Strongly disagree 253 5%
Total 5060
My teacher talks to me about learning Valid
targets. Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 2300 46%
Agree 2379 47%
Disagree 281 6%
Strongly disagree 59 1%
Total 5019
| understand what | am supposed to be Valid
learning in class. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 2448 49%
Agree 2282 46%
Disagree 217 4%
Strongly disagree 46 1%
Total 4993

Valid
My teachers believe | can learn. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 3448 1%
Agree 1306 27%
Disagree 72 1%
Strongly disagree 58 1%
Total 4884
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My thinking has grown or changed as a

result of new learning. Frequency P\:clfnt
Strongly agree 2358 47%
Agree 2351 47%
Disagree 231 5%
Strongly Disagree 63 1%
Total 5003
| receive personal feedback from my
teachers on how | can improve my school Valid
performance. Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 1924 39%
Agree 2438 49%
Disagree 522 10%
Strongly disagree 99 2%
Total 4983

vald
| get help with my work when | need it. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 2155 44%
Agree 2241 46%
Disagree 373 8%
Strongly disagree 86 2%
Total 4855

Valid
During math time... Percent
| enjoy what | am learning. 7%
| am finding my own strategies to solve math problems. 83%
I know it's OK to make a mistake. 93%
Valid

In my ELA class... Percent
| am able to access books | can read independently. 94%
| have a reading goal. 80%
How often do you participate in classroom
circles, community circles, or morning Valid
meeting-circles? Frequency Percent
4 or more times per week 2617 52%
1-3 times per week 1067 21%
2-3 times per month 427 9%
1 time per month 199 4%
Less than 1 time per month 221 4%
Never 276 6%
| do not know what classroom circles are 189 4%
Total 4996
Classroom circles help me feel more Valid
connected to my classroom community. Frequency Percent
Always 1226 27%
Sometimes 2454 54%
Rarely 609 13%
Never 219 5%
| do not participate in classroom circles 39 1%
Total 4547
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Music class: We practice singing with Valid
good vocal tone. Frequency Percent
Always/Very often 2075 42%
Sometimes 2258 46%
Rarely/Never 586 12%
Total 4919

Music class: We play a variety of Valid
instruments. Frequency Percent
Always/Very often 2065 42%
Sometimes 2243 46%
Rarely/Never 591 12%
Total 4899

Music class: We move to music in Valid
different ways. Frequency Percent
Always/Very often 2151 45%
Sometimes 2025 42%
Rarely/Never 623 13%
Total 4799

Music class: We create, compose, and Valid
improvise music. Frequency Percent
Always/Very often 1683 34%
Sometimes 2106 43%
Rarely/Never 1094 22%
Total 4883

Music class: We learn to read and write Valid
music notation. Frequency Percent
Always/Very often 1680 35%
Sometimes 2101 43%
Rarely/Never 1068 22%
Total 4849

Music class: We listen to, analyze, and Valid
describe music. Frequency Percent
Always/Very often 1743 36%
Sometimes 2270 47%
Rarely/Never 844 17%
Total 4857

Music class: We learn about music from Valid
other cultures and time periods. Frequency | Percent
Always/Very often 2163 45%
Sometimes 2018 42%
Rarely/Never 663 14%
Total 4844

Music class: We prepare music to perform Valid
for the community. Frequency | Percent
Always/Very often 2039 42%
Sometimes 2024 42%
Rarely/Never 794 16%
Total 4857
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Students at my school treat all students Strongly | | Strongly
the same, no matter... Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree
Their race or language 1691 2212 730 246
Whether their parents are rich or poor 2045 1947 625 195

Students at my school treat all students the same, no matter...
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My school is clean and neat in general. Frequency | Percent 2% /3"//0/7‘
Strongly agree 1579 32% ‘
Agree 2813 58%
Disagree 341 7%
Strongly disagree 137 3% = Strongly agree u Agree
Total 4870 = Disagree = Strongly disagree
My school is clean and neat in the Valid 9%
bathrooms. Frequency Percent '
Strongly agree 443 9%
Agree 1734 36%
Disagree 1590 33%
Strongly disagree 1036 22% = Strongly agree = Agree
Total 4803 = Disagree = Strongly disagree

i . Valid .
| have been bullied at school this year. Frequency | Percent '\106
A lot 487 10%
A little 1824 38%
Not at all 2539 52% )

= Alot = Alittle = Notatall

Total 4850
I have been bullied on the way to or from Valid Vo 16% 5%
school this year. Frequency Percent ‘
Alot 239 5%
A little 787 16%
Not at all 3801 79%
Total 4827 mAlot w=Alittle = Notatall

A . A Valid o
| have been bullied online this year. Frequency | Percent 'irs%\ b
Alot 254 5%
A little 774 16%
Not at all 3807 79%

= Alot = Alittle = Notatall

Total 4835
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3% _— 7y
My school has the necessary technology Valid °/“ °
H H all
available to support my learning. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 2480 52%
Agree 2060 43%
Disagree 161 3%
Strongly disagree 68 1% = Strongly agree = Agree
Total 4769 = Disagree = Strongly disagree
How are you able to access the internet 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
outside of school? Frequency
Internet connection at home 4039 Internet connection at home HEEEEEEEEESS——————— 4039
Mobile phone/ Hot spot 1990 Mobile phone/ Hot spot  m—" 1990
Public library 826 Public library w826
Coffee shops/ restaurants 593 Coffee shops/ restaurants mEE 693
Friends' houses 1286 Friends' houses EE— 1486
. . I'am not able to access the... B 255
| am not able to access the internet outside of school 255
Other mmmm 908
Other 908
\LNhtlch devices can you use at home? F'equezrlgg1 o 1000 2000 3000 4000
aptop
Chromebook 1314 Laptop 2601
Chromebook m————— 1314
Phone 3061 phone 3061
iPod 726 iPod m—— 726
iPad or tablet 3060 iPad or tablet 3060
None 93 None & 93
oth 1748 Other meEE—————— (748
er
Overall, this is the grade | would give my Valid 4% 3%
school: Frequency Percent
A 1647 35% ‘
B 2025 43%
C 745 16%
D 204 4%
F 133 3%
Total 4754 mA uB sC D uF
. Valid
What grade are you in? Frequency Percent
4th 2394 47%
5th 2676 53%
Total 5070 = 4th = 5th




